[ ] First
X] Second

[] Third

Amendment to Standard City of San José Consultant Agreement
(Non-Capital Projects)

Consultant’s Name: Hinderliter, de Llamas & Associates

(Standard Agreement AC No. OC-001501-000)

This Amendment is made and entered into this 19th day of January, 2024. The City and Consultant amend the above-

referenced agreement as set forth herein.

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Agreement.

2. The provisions of this Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this Amendment remain

in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4, [[] Agreement Term: Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from to

5. |X| Maximum Total Compensation: Subsection 10.1 is amended to |X| Increase |:| Decrease the
Maximum Total Compensation from $120,000.00 to $140,000.00.

6. |X| Agreement Section(s):_Section 6.1 is amended to read as set forth in Attachment A of the Amendment.

7. |:| Scope of Basic Services — Exhibit A: The |:| original |:] First Revised |:| Second Revised
Exhibit A is amended to read as set forth in the attached D First D Second |:| Third Revised
Exhibit A, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

8. [X] compensation— Exhibit B: The [ ]original [X]First Revised [ | Second Revised Exhibit B is
amended to read as set forth in the attached |:| First & Second D Third Revised Exhibit B, which
is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

9. [ ] Additional Services: The Consultant is authorized to perform the Additional Services set forth in the
attached Additional Services Exhibit, which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page: 1of 2

Form/File No.: 1348130_3/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: February 2023 0C-001501-002



Standard Agreement AC No. OC-001501-000
Consultant Name: Hinderliter, de Llamas & Associates

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:

City of San José Consultant
WW —iLe £ Vect OS5 T T 2O2=
By By
Email: sarah.zarate@sanjoseca.gov Email: anickerson@hdlcompanies.com
Date: 01/19/2024 PST Date: 01/19/2024 PST
Name: Sarah Zarate Name: Andrew Nickerson
Title: Director, Office of the City Manager Title: President/ Chief Executive Officer

Approval as to Form (City Attorney):

[ ] Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney. R b C P i
(Maximum Total Compensation, as amended, is $100,000 or less, and the By
provisions of the form are not altered.) Email: rpark@hdicompanies.com

Date: 01/19/2024 PST

X Approved as to Form:
Name: Richard Park

Ternne W Title: Chief Financial Officer

Email: terra.chaffee@sanjoseca.gov
Date: 01/19/2024 PST

Name: Terra Chaffee
Title: Senior Deputy City Attorney

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects) Page: 2 of 2
Form/File No.: 1348130_3/T-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: February 2023



Standard Agreement AC No. OC-
Consultant Name: Hinderliter, de

[ ] First
X] Second
[] Third

This Attachment A is an attachment to the [_] First

001501-000
Llamas & Associates

Attachment A

Agreement Provision Amendment(s)

(Non-Capital Project)

XI Second []Third amendment to Agreement.

The Section(s) set forth in the original Agreement, or in any previous amendment to the original Agreement, is/are

amended as follows:

Subsection 6.1, Consutant’s Contract Manager and Other Staffing, table is amended to read as follows:

Required to File Form 700?

Consultant’s Contract Manager

Yes

Yes

Already Filed Need to File

(Insert Date
Filed)

No

Name: David McPherson

Phone No.: 714.879.5000

Address: 120 S. State Co
Blvd., Suite 200, Brea, CA
92821

llege | E-mail:
dmcpherson@hdicompanies.com

Other Staffing
Name: Assignment:

1.Matt Eaton Deputy Compliance Director X

2. Ajay Kolluri Compliance Director X
3. Josh Sheldon Background Investigator X
4. Teresa Schneider Background Investigator X
5. David Ross Senior Compliance Inspector X
6. Elizabeth Eumurian Senior Auditor X
7. Tao Lu Senior Auditor X
8 Odette Mikhail Auditor X
9. Kristi Lervold Administrative Assistant X

Form Name: Amendment to Standard Consultant Agreement (Non-Capital Projects)

Attachment A:

Agreement Provisions Amendment

Form/File No.: 1348130_3/T-32026

City Attorney Approval Date: Febr

uary 2023

Page: 1 of 1




€20z Aenigaq :ejeq |eaosddy Asulsony Auo

9202€-1/€ 0€18YE| :"ON 3jid/wio]
uonesuadwon :g lqiyx3 pasiney

FACRE (s108(04d [eNdeD-UON) Juswaaiby JUEYNSUOD PJEPUE]S O} JUSWPUSWY :dWEN W04
00°000°0%1$ | :( ybnouyl | sued jo wns) uonesuadwod 101 wnwixepy
‘Junowe wnuwixew Buimo|o} 8yl 01 dn sadIAIBS "S92IAI8S [BUOIIPPY AUB 8Z1I0YINe J0UUED J0JoaII]
$ [euonippy wiopad o} Jueynsuo) sy} azuoyine Aew Jojaiig eyl [] 8y} pue ‘sediAIeg [euonippy J0) palebpng st Asuow oN [X]
SOJIAISS [euollippy — ¢ Mied
:SI S1S09 JUB}NSUOIQNS 10} uoiesuadwod ‘a|qesuadwoo
JO JUNOWE wnwixew ay] -uswaalby 8yl Jo 9'0} UoddsSgNS Ylim Ajereledas Jou aJe S1S0D JUBHNSUOOQNS “SJUBYNSUOIONS
$ 90UBPJIOODE Ul 8|qesuadwoo Ajelesedes ale §1s00 jueyNsuooqNS [] Joj juswAed (s)epnjoul | Led Jo y uwnjo) ui (s)iunowe a8yl [
S1S09 JuB)NSU0IgNS — ¢ Med
:SI sosuadxa ajgesinquiidl
JO JUNOWR Wwnuwixew ay] ‘juswaalby ay) Jo G0} uoioasqgng ‘sasuadxa |e 40} JuswAed (s)apnjoul | Ued JO  uwnjo)
$ ylim 80uepPIOdDE Ul B|gesinquias Aje1esedss ale sesusdxy [] ur (s)iunowre 8y -ejgesinquiial Ajgresedss ase sesuadxs oN [X]
sasuadx3 ajgesinquidy — g Ued
$ | som jo uoneidwo) [] (s)Mse jo uons|dwo) [] Aqwonw [] 994 paxi4 [] sjeuslepy g awil []
$ | som jo uoneidwo) [] (s)Mse jo uonsidwo) [] Aqwow [] 994 paxi4 [] sjeuslepy g awil []
00°000°0¥1$ | SHOM jo uonsjdwo) [] (s)sel jo uonedwo) [  Aywow [X] | 994 pexi4 [] sjeuaely g awil [X] ot
uonesuadwo) poliad 9910AU| uonesuadwo) jo siseg "SON Ysel
f uwnjo) € uwn|o) Z uwnjo) | uwnjo)

S99IAI9S diseg 40} uonesuadwo) — | ued

"Juswaaiby 8y} 0} Juswpuswe piyl [ puodss [X]

(s108lo.id [endeD-uoN) uonesuadwo) :g HQiyx3 pesined pPAIYL [ | Puodss [

a|qel uonesuadwon — | uooesg
1114 [] @y} 0} JuswyoeHe U SI g NqIyxg PasiAal siy |

1said []

SO1BI00SSY 9 SeWe|T ap “JalliJopul SWeN JUBlnsuo)
000-10G+00-00 "ON QV luswaaiby piepuels




€20z Aenige4 :a1eq |eaosddy Asuiony Auo

9202¢-1/€ 0€18VE| :"ON 3Jid/wi0d
uonesuadwon :g lqiyx3 pasinay

zioz (s108(01d [eHdeD-UON) JuBWweaIby JUBINSUOD PIEPUBIS O} JUSWIPUSWY :BWEN W04
00°0.$ lUBISISSY dAllelISIUIWPY PIOAIST 1ISIIM
00'G61% 10lpny Jolusg n7oeL
00'G61% 10lpny Jolusg uelnwn3g yieqezi|q
00'661%$ Jojoadsu| aoueldwon Joluas Ssoy pineq
00'G61%$ lojebisanu| punoibyoeg laplauyos esalo |
00'G61$ lo1ebiisaAu| punoibyoeg uopjays ysor
00°'052$ 1010841 9oueldwon AindeQq uole3 nen
00°052$ J010a.1q 9oueldwo) Lnjjoy Aely
($) o1ey AlanoH SpIL [suuosiad Hels 1PH
sajey AjunoH 196png
Juswsalby syl 01 ojgedidde sebieyn pue sajey j0 9|NPayds ayl si Buimo|o) 8y X
‘SIseq S|eliaiew
® W], B U0 S8dIAIeg diseq Aue Joj ueynsuon) ayl Buitesuadwod aq 1ou |im A0 Byl asnedaq papn|oul S| sebieyn pue saley Jo 9|NpaydsS ON "PaliwQ ]

sabiey) pue sajey J0 9|NPayds — g Uol}09S

SO1BI00SSY 9 Sewe|T ap ‘JallJepul SWeN JUBlnsuo)
000-10G+00-00 "ON OV juswaalBy plrepuels








